Fire dampers
2021
Content
ABOUT US..................................................................................................................................................1
FIRE DAMPERS – HOW IT WORKS? ..................................................................................................2
How it works?....................................................................................................................................2
Fuse mechanism..............................................................................................................................3
Electromechanical actuator.........................................................................................................4

Ordering
Mounting accessories are ordered separately.
Ordering example:
US - 160
Mounting accessory: US, UL, M
Dimensions: diameter Ø100–560.
KOMFOVENT offers reusable mounting accessories suitable for wall and ceiling installation types of the fire dampers.
23KOMFOVENT reserves the right to introduce the data changes without prior notice while improving the fire dampers  production.
FDB-21-11
Installation tips
UVA 60 H and UVA 120 H
mounting in a rigid wall
UVA 120 H
mounting in a ceiling slab
	Fire damper
	 Ceiling slab
	 Filling
	 Fire damper
	 Filling
	 Wall
UVA 120 M
mounting in a ceiling slab
UVA 60 M and UVA 120 M
mounting in a rigid wall
	 Fire damper
	 Ceiling slab
	 Filling
	 Fire damper
	 Filling
	 Wall
Circular fire damper mounting
Fire damper may be installed in rigid construction in hori-
zontal or vertical position (concrete, aerated blocks, bricks).
Minimum thickness of the wall – 115 mm, ceiling – 150 mm.
Recommended cut-out hole dimensions is D+30mm. The
free space is filled with gypsum, concrete or any other mor-
tar used in construction practice.
Fire dampers must be installed at least 75 mm from walls,
ceiling or partitions and at least 200 mm from other damp-
ers or ducts.
D
 +
 3
0
m
m
≥ 75 mm
≥ 200 mm
≥ 75 mm
D
 +
 3
0
m
m
24 KOMFOVENT reserves the right to introduce the data changes without prior notice while improving the fire dampers  production.
FDB-21-11
Installation steps:
Installation opening is prepared in the wall or ceiling.
In to the cut-out dampers are inserted in a way that
installation mark is flush with surface of the wall/ ceiling.
Axis of the damper blade must be in horizontal position.
Damper is fixed to the wall using special brackets or
ceiling using special montage kit.
Gap around dampers is sealed with mineral wool /
plaster / mortar depending on the type of installation.
Fire ducts are connected and insulated (if needed)
according Fire safety regulations.
UVA 120 M mounting in a wall with mineral
wool insulation
UVA 120 H mounting in a wall with mineral